

In the Matter of the Protest of

Petitioners.

DECISION

DECISION - 1
 [REDACTED]/0-413-881-344

purchase, storage, use or other consumption of Idaho lottery tickets or shares, or upon equipment, devices or systems directly used in the production, operation, sales, distribution, tracking, drawing, accounting, communication of or computation of lottery games.

Petitioners believe the Notice is incorrect because gambling winnings are deductible. While gambling losses might be deductible under an itemized deduction, general slot machine gambling winnings are not. Petitioners won money through a casino slot machine, not an Idaho lottery ticket.

CONCLUSION

Taxpayer Accounting sent Petitioners a Notice disallowing their Idaho Lottery Winnings deduction. Petitioners are not entitled to the deduction because money won from slot machines does not qualify.

THEREFORE, the Notice of Deficiency Determination dated October 17, 2025, directed to [REDACTED] is hereby AFFIRMED and MADE FINAL.

IT IS ORDERED and THIS DOES ORDER that Petitioners pay the following tax and interest:

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>TAX</u>	<u>INTEREST</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
2024	\$500	\$27	\$527

The Tax Commission DEMANDS immediate payment of this amount. Interest is calculated in accordance with Idaho Code section 63-3045.

An explanation of Petitioners' right to appeal this decision is enclosed.

DATED this _____ day of _____ 2026.

IDAHO STATE TAX COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this _____ day of _____, 2026,
a copy of the within and foregoing DECISION was served by sending the same by United States
mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to:



Receipt No.
